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AGENDA
Newberry County Board of Zoning Appeals
Tuesday, November 1, 2022 at 5:30 p.m.
County Council Chambers
Newberry County Annex

Call to Order and Determination of Quorum:
Approval of Minutes of Meeting for October 4, 2022:
Old Business: None
New Business: Case Presentation
Case # VA01-11-01-22, A Variance request for the relief of the average of the 91-foot
setback from the 360-contour of Lake Murray to be 71-feet, for a new house. The property is
located at 729 Marina Way, Prosperity, SC. Tax Map # 592-2-24
Case # VA02-11-01-22, A Variance request for the relief of the 25-foot required front yard
setback to be 7-foot from the road right-of-way, for a new pole building. The property is
located at 63 Owl Club Lane, Prosperity, SC. Tax Map # 653-4-5
Other Business: None
Discussion and Informational Items:

a) Next scheduled BZA meeting is December 6, 2022 at 5:30 p.m.
Adjourn:

Attachments



MINUTES OF MEETING
Newberry County Board of Zoning Appeals
Tuesday, October 4, 2022 @ 5:30 p.m. DRAFT
Council Chambers
Newberry County Annex

Members Present:

Chairman Wayne Boland
Vice-Chairman Anna Kay Coleman
Doug Hipp

Ty Ransdell

Patrick Wilkes

Hugh Lister

Members Absent:
None

Other Attendees:

Katie Werts, Zoning Administrator
Bridgett Fain, Secretary

Lori Shealy, Administrative Support
Brandon Davis, Applicant

Monica Franklin, Applicant

Call to Order and Determination of Quorum: Chairman Wayne Boland called the meeting to
order at 5:30 p.m. and determined there was a quorum.

Approval of Minutes of Meeting: The minutes of the September 6, 2022, meeting was
reviewed. A motion to approve the minutes with corrections was made by Vice-Chairman Anna
Kay Coleman, seconded by Doug Hipp. The vote was unanimous to approve the minutes with
corrections.

Old Business: Chairman Wayne Boland updated the board about the court case on the approved
variance VA01-04-05-22, that was appealed to circuit court by Jessica Tarter, the adjacent
property owner.

New Business: Case Presentation

Case # VA01-10-04-22, A Variance request for a 2-foot front yard setback for a new 12’
x 21° open carport. The property is located at 6380 Counts Sausage Rd., Newberry, SC.
Tax Map # 357-19.

Katie Werts presented the case to the Board as outlined in the Staff Report. She stated that the
applicant, Brandon Davis, is requesting this variance to be allowed to place a new open carport
on the property, 2-foot from the road right-of-way. After a brief discussion with various pertinent
questions from the board members, Ty Ransdell made a motion to approve the request, seconded
by Doug Hipp. The vote was unanimous to approve the variance.
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Case # VA02-10-04-22, A Variance request for a 16-foot front yard setback for a new
pole building. The property is located at 181 Holiday Acres Rd., Prosperity, SC.
Tax Map # 650-1-22

Katie Werts presented the case to the Board as outlined in the Staff Report. She stated that the
applicant, Brian Franklin, is requesting this variance to be allowed to place a new pole building
on the property, 16-foot from the road right-of-way. After a brief discussion with various
pertinent questions from the board members, Doug Hipp made a motion to approve the request,
seconded by Hugh Lister. The vote was unanimous to approve the variance.

Other Business: None
Discussion and Informational Items:

a. Next scheduled BZA meeting is November 1, 2022, at 5:30 p.m.

Adjourn: Due to there being no other business, Vice-Chairman Anna Kay Coleman made a
motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Doug Hipp, and Chairman Wayne Boland adjourned
the meeting at 5:44 p.m.
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Notice of Appeal
Form 1
Board of Zoning Appeals
County of N ewberry

Date Filed: 19'5}1022 Fee Paid:  150.% A ppeal No.: YAOI- |i-0l-22

An accurate, legible plor Plan showing property dimensions and locations of structures and
improvements must be attached to an application for variance or special exception.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY APPEALS [indicate one):

for a variance as stated on attached Form 3.
— for a special exception as stated on attached Form 4,

APPLICANT(S) [print) Vi1 | Koo Iﬂd%’fth LLC Frtman
Address: 49| Loty L RA. SYavFoanouva 75
Telephone: -10l:-95%1 [work] J [home]

K from action of a zoning official as stated on attached Form 2.

Interest: er(s): Adjacent Owner(s); Other
OWNER(S) [if other than Applicant(s)]:

Address:

Telephone: [work] [home]

[Use reverse side if more space is needed]

511 Adaes 129 MO WA Prosherin
911 Address: NA N, VY SDEN
Tax Map ﬁz. (TMS #): 5A2-2-74 Plat Bdok: DI} ' PageNo.. 5

Zoning District Classifications:

DESIGNATION OF AGENT [complete orly if owner is not applicant];

I__/We___ hereby appoint the person named as Applicant as my___/our —. agent to represent me
—__fus___ in this application.

Date:

Owner

2 Owner
/

I/ /we certify that the information in this applicat)on and the attac\hed-‘Fonn 2, 3, or 4 is correct.

Date: /ﬂ 54?‘ %A

/ .a")A((it .._‘-0;%%__¢?£47m

Applicant B

Applicant

Reviewed for completeness by Zoning Official Yﬁh e/ W u rS




Variance Application
Form 3
Bosrd of Zoning Appeals
Courty of Newberry

Date Filed; }O! Z, ! 2022 Foa Paids $ 150. Appeai Mo VAO!- U-N-22

1. Applicant hereby appeals to the Board of Zoning Appeals for a variance from the strict application to the
property described in Notice of Aﬁpeals {Form 1} of the following provisions of the Zoning Ordinance:
LS00 o (92, 1% 4l Yo 20ninu fode Ldguiro 4he Nt struedyre fobo

(L2 (i a . §73
that a permit may’be issued to &
described as follows: A 2/~

X0 a Noe s W’m.rs e
dor which & permit has been denied by 2 zoning official on the grounds that the proposal would be i violation

of the cited sections ofthe Zoning Ordinance,

2. The spplication of the ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship, and the standards for a variance as get by
Stats law and the ordinance are mst by the following Sndings of fact;

/ e g A ; Wi "r 4
to allow use of the propfriy in & manner shown on the atts ¥éd plat (site-plan) 4

“',a()‘}- Verl (Jﬂ cé 10 bﬂ 7/"""\-9&7& ?[!_;,rmhf;nﬂ agzé” .(’ﬂf)éﬂf

2  There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property as follows:
7_}1.}1‘17 LS On I SPing aolf.r S afo i, Yhe @ropa. /]_
lll?rmf :5'13(',,.3 Tho M) sl oats /'L-a‘ﬂ @uld ’ﬁ//b{_' 2d i :#ﬁz 428947

[ocgyion r /

b.  Thess condjtions do not generally apply to propergrinth?dcinﬂyasshown by me<’ af Ao

I{)I‘L’PJ’JI 125 1n Y hpe J(_;;\;_J'.i‘; as¢ a/r.m :} dﬁ_k’lz/ciﬂ,yr/

c.  Booanse of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piecs of property would
eﬁecﬁv?v rohibit or unreasonably rastrict the uilization of the property as follows: The Al N
0{3’ i /Uz.‘ bﬂ ;Ulc.r- JJ.‘/ oo 7114.{7 ,ﬂf.‘rn in/ //’t"n ST

-d— The anthorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to adjacent property or to the public
gond, and the character of the districtwillnotbeharmedbythegrmﬁngof&evaﬁmforthefollwﬁng
Ieasons: T'A(J /V.r?u) 'ﬁf’mﬂ 5 ..Cf:r' ;‘35’{')6/"- P HSsz ’

e. The effect of the variance [J would H«gﬁnot aliow the establishment of & nse not otherwiss permitted
in the zoning district; 01 would Ewi;ﬂdnot extend physically 2 nonconforming use of the land; [T would
ould not change the zoning district boundaries shown on the offeial zoning mep.

3. The following doctments are submitted in support of this application:

Exhibtt 4, Plt (Site Plag) [/, /-
Bshibit B, = :Z! (2907
BXhibiIC. C;j_‘{; ‘(7?.5.'“10]_
ExbibitD. _ DoNg rAim oSt f?ﬁfu‘r:d; 245
EXhﬂ}itE- Cpfé/"j ? ﬁ)}{‘j,ﬁﬂ"‘)'fg—é 734

[~



Appeal No.:

1 understend that all surounding property owners will bs notified by the County, and & public hearing is
required, in order for this variance application to be heard by the Board of Zoning Appeals. In addition, payment of

the application fee guarantees & hearing and cnnszdzrmy of 1:7 request, but d@ﬂb antee thet my request will
be granted.

Date: /O %a@ UAAQ/(

//(f/L-____:

App

Appﬂcapt '
Reviewed for completeness by Zoning Official \(j:h ¢ Wu IS




© 2020 Abraham Land Surveying. Reproduction or topying of this decument may be o vicltion of copyrght iaw njess pwmlubn of i#e author lndbr} oy right holder i nmmn This dmwmnf
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Reference made to Deedbaok 404, page 49. \
Reference made to Platbook O, page 165.
Reference mae to Platbook P, page 141.
Note: IPS denotes #5 rebar iron pin set.
Note: MNS denotes mag nail set.
Note: No new property lines created at this time.
Note: Contact County for applicable regulations.
Note: Survey performad during & time when limited
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due to the COVID-18 Pandemic. A Tile Search is also
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Boundary Survey & Plat Prepared for:
Mill Road Industries, LLC

Property located at 729 Marina Way, on Lake Murray, near

Ak

\ 4
g ‘c° 4’" h
AN dbraham

= Land Surveying

‘,3 No. C0I645 §
Scafe: 1V= 30" Date: September 9, 2020
o 30 60° 90"

e ™ ™

11323 Kendall Rd., Newberry S.C.

www.surveysc.com 803.276.8719

Prosperity, S.C., Newberry County TMS# 592-2-24.

1 hereby stare that 10 the best of my knowiedge, information,
and belief, the survey shown hevein was made in

wiik the require of "'The Mini
Standards for the Practice of Land Surveying in South
Carolina.", and meeis or exceeds the requirements for a
Class B survey as specified therein: also there are no
visible encroachments or projections other thav shown,

Lk D, Abraham, S.C.R.LS #27728

Dwg.# 27520




Syhibt B

STAFF REPORT
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
November 1, 2022
Case No. VA01-11-01-22

Applicant! Windy Freeman
Property Address: 729 Marina Way, Prosperity, SC
Tax Map #: 592-2-24

Nature of Appeal: A Variance request for the relief of the 91-foot setback from the
360-contour of Lake Murray to be 71-feet from the 360-contour.

Proposed Use: A new house for personal use.

Board Determines: The Board is required to consider the following factors, per section
153.052(A)-(F) of the Zoning Ordinance:

153.052(C) (1 -5)
1) There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to a

particular piece of property;
2) These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity or

in that district;

3) Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to a
particular piece of property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably
restrict use of the property;

4) The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to

adjacent property or the public good, and the character of the district will
not be harmed by the granting of the variance; and

5) The effect of the variance would not allow the establishment of a use not
otherwise permitted in the zoning district; would not extend physically a
nonconforming use of the land; would not change the zoning district
boundaries shown on the official zoning map.

§153.168 Setback from the Lake Shore (See Zoning Ordinance)



592-2-59

=8 NEWBERRY COUNTY

592-2-56

N\ 592-2-125
:592-2-55

592-2-21

(697¢
007 592-2-22

592-2-23

592-2-24

45071 C0480C)
592;2-2%?{;‘ -

(950

_ »
RSM @/

592-2-27 @

(930,

592-2-28

592-2-29

(59212124
1414 AC

natiol nagery (s managed by

= TN , X +ord by ESRI
S Coordinator and hosted by ESR

Feet







Syhihit &

Zoning Code 111

AREA, SETBACK AND DIMENSIONAL
REQUIREMENTS

§ 153.165 PURPOSE, INTENT AND
APPLICABILITY.

In order to ensure that new development,
renovations, and reconstructions are designed, sized,
and sited to complement the area in which they are
located and the character of the county in general; and
to protect existing development and property values
through the promotion of high standards of
compatibility; the following standards are hereby
adopted.

(Ord. 06-11-16, passed 9-21-2016)

§ 153.166 CONFORMANCE.

All permitted, conditional, and accessory uses
and uses permitted by special exception shall conform
to the area, height, density and dimensional
requirements as provided in this section for the district
in which the use is located.

(Ord. 06-11-16, passed 9-21-2016)

§ 153.167 MODIFICATION OF
REQUIREMENTS.

The requirements of this chapter may be further
modified by other applicable sections of this zoning
ordinance, including, but not limited to, those
provided in §§ 153.088 e seq. - Conditional Uses and
§8 153.136 er seq. - Special Exceptions. Where
requirements differ, the more restrictive requirement
shall apply.

(Ord. 06-11-16, passed 9-21-2016)

§ 153.168 SETBACK FROM THE LAKE
SHORE.

All principal and accessory structures shall be set
back no less than 50 feet from the 360 contour line
1929 National Geodetic Vertical Datum (NGVD) on

20119 K-18

Lake Murray and the 440 contour line on Lake
Greenwood. However, where adjacent lake properties
on both sides of a property are developed, the setback
shall not be less than the average of the setback from
the 360 contour on Lake Murray or the 440 contour
on Lake Greenwood of the principal structures on the
adjacent lake properties. Mapping and survey data as
provided by the Newberry County Geographic
Information System (GIS) will be used by the Zoning
Administrator to determine the original location of the
360 or 440 contour lines. Local, state, or federal
setback requirements from the lake shore may also
apply.

(Ord. 06-11-16, passed 9-21-2016; Am. Ord.
12-23-18, passed 2-6-2019)

§ 153.169 ORIENTATION OF REQUIRED
YARDS.

(A) Generally. In interpreting requirements
related to establishment of required yards, the Zoning
Administrator shall apply the following interpretation
to the orientation of the yards.

(1) Through lots. If both the front and rear
yards of a lot abut public streets, then the rear
building line shall respect the alignment of buildings
on the back street while the front building line shall
respect the alignment of buildings on the fronting
street.

(2) Corner lots with 2 frontages. In the case
of corner lots with 2 frontages, a front yard of the
required depth shall be provided on the frontage of the
street having the higher traffic volume. Where the
traffic volumes on both streets are approximately
equal, the required depth shall be provided on the
street frontage having the minimum lot width. A
second front yard of half the depth required generally
for front yards in the district shall be provided on the
other frontage.

(3) Corner lots with more than 2 frontages.
In the case of corner lots with more than 2 frontages,
the Zoning Administrator shall determine the front
yard requirements, subject to the following
limitations:



Notice of Appeal
Form 1
Board of Zoning Appeals
County of Newberry

Date Filed: 2022 Fee Paid: & : I‘SO oo Appeal No.: _\L—A 07_‘ ‘ \‘ O\ =22

This form must be completed for a hearing on appeal from action of a zoning official, application
for a variance, or application for special exception. Entries must be printed or typewritten. If the
application is on behalf of the property owner(s), all owners must sign. If the applicant is not an owner,

the owner(s) must sign. If the applicant is not an owner, the owner(s) must sign the Designation of
Agent.

An accurate, legible plor Pplan showing property dimensions and locations of structures and
improvements must be attached o an application for variance or special exception.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY APPEALS [indicate one]:

___from action of a zoning official as stated on attached Form 2.
~_for a variance as stated on attached Form 3.
__for a special exception as stated on attached Form 4.

APPLICANT(S) [print] &2y L. REQWWNE  T2p0™ 1 Dp s e
Address: 87 owl ccuz lane Rosfeaty SC 29 4272
Telephone: §03 - 27 — 573 [work] ) [home]

Interest: Owner(s): Adjacent Owner(s); Other

OWNER(S) [if other than Applicant(s)]:

Address:

Telephone: [work] [home]
[Use reverse side if more Space is needed]

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

911 Address: 63 owe cLvd Lpne /ﬂo}pa; 7‘7 Sc 25727

Tax Map No. (TMS #): 653 -Y-¢ Plat Book: Page No.:

Zoning District Classifications: S

DESIGNATION OF AGENT [complete only if owner is not applicant];

I __/We___ hereby appoint the person named as Applicant as my _ /our —_ agent to represent me
__fus___ in this application.

Date:

Owner

Owner

I /we _‘f certify that the information in this application and the attached Form 2, 3, or 4 is correct.

Date: (9 %-1v A) > Mt
Appljcant‘ = @\

Applicant

Reviewed for completeness by Zoning Official __l{‘a_,h L W{m




Variance Application
Form 3
Beard of Zoning Appeals
County of Newberry

Datemed:_m!z 002 Fee Paid: & 150.° Appeai No.: N A 02-\1-01-22

1. Applicant hereby appeals to the Board of Zoning Appeals for a variance from the strict application to the
property described in Notice of Appeals {Form 1} of the following provisions of the Zoning Ordinance:
Slction 153,172 pl 20nine dv [Pgy ios 24 - foat Lron? ciord
=1+bo cjc. / = 7 / — s
that a permit may. be issued to allow use of the property in a manner shown on the attached plat (site plan),
described as fi ;UOWS: 1§~ —f-}v)]( Vaciuneoo fn i’).'ﬁ - ‘i‘\d‘-/?‘{ fm m'f AJ fogd
_L‘fnf'af‘w.u« P 3 Npruj Pﬁlf Iﬁlﬂ'l"glﬂ.
forwhich & pirmit hashen denied & Y & zoning official on the grounds that the proposal would be in violation

of the cited sections of the Zoning Ordinance,

2. The application of the ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship, and the standards for a variance as set by
State law and the ordinance are met by the following findings of fact:

&  There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to the particular piece of property as follows:

7he Layout or 7¢ Road vs. Laps, TRy NG To feep fofe Bidg Tl Sang
ﬁy%n AS 008 tHovse Ao Nop "waster <, Mith OF FTHE (o7

b.  These conditions do not generally epply to other property in the vicinity as shown by: Z4 g T ofF
Roead Vs, jam

¢ Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to the particular piece of property would
effectively prohibit or unreasonably restrict the utilization of the property as follows: 77/ Aol
e Thpe L Py Mops Roony, or Lor 744 NEEDED [~ THhim B2 C o
[5 wor Approysd

good, and the character of the district will not be barmed by the granting of the variancs for the following
TASONS: LJE ARE THE oLmiEds oN onE SBE. Th4E Neew LLdE fojee o0 THE Distannce
om Tyr Rogp A5 7an Exsin BLde Fuaz 045 or 74e Lriveaty BOHER vy Porchaied

Mexr Doy Lropecty i 1972,

e. The effect of the variance [J would (' would not allow the establishment of a use not otherwise permitted
in the zoning district; [J would &5 would not extend physically a nonconforming use of the land; [ would
&' would not change the zoning district bonndaries shown on the offisial zoning map.,

3. The following documents are submitted in support of this application:

Exhibit A Plat (Ste Plar) ) [ o]

Exchibit B. Stelf ip ot
EdiditC._ TS Aer i
Exhibit D, OB PR piqmlr‘ﬁf.rnlffs
Exhib#E. 5.4 4 Ylan A




Appesl No.: _ Y AOQ /= o/

1 understend that sll surrounding property owners will be notified by the County, and & public hearing is
required, in order for this variance application to be heard by the Board of Zoning Appeals. In addition, payment of
the application fee guarantees 2 hearing and consideration of my reguest, but does not guarantee that my request will

be granted.
Date: _ {2~ 3- 2+ /?'7}/1—/‘—
Applicant

Applicant _
Reviewed for completeness by Zoning Official \L [,lzh { W { ﬂ S
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STAFF REPORT
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
November 1, 2022
Case No. VA02-11-01-22

Applicant: Gary and Terri Redwine
Property Address: 63 Owl Club Lane, Prosperity, SC 29127
Tax Map #: 653-4-5

Nature of Appeal: This is a request for an 18-foot variance from the required 25-foot
front yard setback, to be 7-foot from the road right-of-way.

Proposed Use: New pole building for personal use.

Board Determines: The Board is required to consider the following factors, per section
153.052(A)-(F) of the Zoning Ordinance:

153.052 (C) (1 - 5)

1)
2)

3)

4)

5)

There are extraordinary and exceptional conditions pertaining to a
particular piece of property;

These conditions do not generally apply to other property in the vicinity or
in that district;

Because of these conditions, the application of the ordinance to a
particular piece of property would effectively prohibit or unreasonably
restrict use of the property;

The authorization of the variance will not be of substantial detriment to
adjacent property or the public good, and the character of the district will
not be harmed by the granting of the variance; and

The effect of the variance would not allow the establishment of a use not
otherwise permitted in the zoning district; would not extend physically a
nonconforming use of the land; would not change the zoning district
boundaries shown on the official zoning map.

§153.172 Lot area, width, setback requirements table (See Zoning Ordinance)
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